
, !:l. '	 • 
~ - Cfl~i'!1 nqu-r If)fi (1 -3i=""frTfii"2'f:OlrTH::r fi ~ H 

Co. '~ " ...	 . ..:" 

<:fllfiPII¥ , ~ - 671 124 'm«f 
IC A R - C e n t r a l P lan tat ion Crops Rexe a rch In ... ri t u tc
 

K a ' :Inlglld - (,71 1:!. -4 , h:t: l a la . lll d i:l
 , I', 1\ I 
I t\ 1 I ' ll 'l I J U I . ~ O I ' :-" ( ~ 1 1 Jl i ~ l rr , lit l,..Il i \ l rl f 

I' I1U ll C (0 11 ) . O -~ ,,) ,, ) ~ - ': ~ ~ -l} _~ ~ 
I . 1\ (J · I \ ) <) : ' -: .2 ; ~=	 L - 111 ;1\ 1 . d i l\ ,: Cl dl.lp.... n 0 I C .t r ~ \ ) \ If 

1 1' \ I ; \: tl l ') () .• ~ -~ "'\ \ l ) ; 9~ ..h : \~ l,'l (H\: rLT 'd gln ~lI ,L' III 

(11", \',-. ':' 11 '1\1 ..: I L ' '' dJ r l' ~ l. p '' It.:: lI .L I )\ . l ll(;,.,~"
 
'" ~ ~ l) ( ) ( 1	 ," '-' II , of . lI •• I I'l. ' \ · ·.. ' ,r ~ · l,.: h :-, it l...' . I1 l1p > ' \ , '. \ \ . ~ p .•: ri . ~ . , \ . i ll(I ·I " 'll 

t=f 54(4)/2021-22/ ~ eft (q:;pf )	 ~ 09.01.2023 

f."lf4~1 ~ 4htl41 ~ -TENDER -C UM -AUCTION NOTICE 

~ ~$1 it ~ it ~U 35,000 1m '"11 R<1 <:1 3iR 15,000 1m(WeT ) '"11 R<1 <:1 eFt ~ ~ ~ 

l1'1 'Q(~ ~ f."l fcj~ 1« 31 1JOi Ra eFt \Jffifr ~ 1 ~ eFt ~rn ~ mwr rfl"ir t1'lf ~ I ~ 2>lJCf~1TCfl ~ aT , 31 Rl R'dl 
fcjCl { Il l CfiT7f ~ Cf{" ~~ q:;pf 3fm~/~,~ '3,q I~"1 it >rTFr ~ \ifT f!Cfi(IT ~ 1 Sealed tenders 

are invited for the sale of 35,000 nos. (T hirt y five thousand) Matured coconuts and 15,000 nos. ( Fi ft een 
Thousand) Puny coconuts avai labl e in the stock of this Institute in Bu Ik . The Terms and Con ditions of the 
Tender /Aucti on are g iven below, Further detail s, i f any requi red, can be had from the Farm 
Superintendent/ /H D (Cro p Production) o f thi s In stitute durin g o ffi ce hours. 

~ ~Cf) cntf q:;pf 3fm~/~, ~ \3 ,q l ~ "1 eFt ¥ ~ eFt mm ~ ~~ Cf,T m ~ 1D: 

~~~ 1 f."l fcj~ 1~ ~ 1{dl <1 Rc:- ~, Cf)1 <i {Jf1 'S it ~ 50,000/-~ Cf,T GPfRT 'JllTI Cf,T ~ FfC \11T 
rrr f 31111 ~, 2f; U 11) 3f ft, Cf)1 <i {Jih ~ ;::rn:r Cf{" ~ ~, ~ m~~!(TCfi , 2f; U 11) 3f ft, Cf)1 <i {Jf1 ;5 ~ ;::rn:r 

Cf{" ~ 23.01.2023 eFT 31 q { I ~ '"1 4.00 ~ (fCf) ~~ 1 ~~ it ~ 24.01.2023 eFT ~ 11 .00 

~ <i Ic;- \Jj R Cf) rf1 ~ 1+f1 311~l f\Jl d eFt ~ 1 f\Jl iQI~ ~ GR f."l fcj~ I Q ~~ ~, f11 c;- \Jj f."l Cf) rf1 ~1 1 41 it 
~~~ ~ I f1 14 \Jj f."l Cf) rf1 ~1141 ~ ~ 24.01.2023 eFT f."lfcj~ICf) I'lI' eFt ~ it ~ GR f."l Rl ~ I Q mm 
~ 1 Interested parti es may see the god own during the working hours of the In stitute aft er obtaining 
pr io r permi ssion of the Farm Supdt/ HD(Crop Product ion. The tender s may be sent to the Director , Cent ral 

Plantati on Crops Research in stitute, K asaragod so as to reach the Office on or before 23 .01.2023 at 4.00 
pm along wi th an EMD o f Rs. 50,000/- (Fifty thousand on ly) as Dem and Draft, draw n in favour o f rCA R 
Unit CPCRI, Kasaragod payable at SB I, Kasaragod. A publi c auction will be conducted on 24.01.2023 at 
11.00 am in the In stitute premises. Those wh o submit the sealed tend ers only can parti cipate in the publ ic 
auct ion. Th e sealed tenders w i l l be opened after the public auctio n on 24.01.2023 in the presence of 
tenderers present. 

~rif ~ mwr :Terms and Conditions 

1	 .~~ em1T \11T m/rf1~I+f1 it ~~ it ~ ~ , ~ "flll1Jft Cf,T 'JUT fia' IG1 \Jj "1Cf) ~ if ~ R 
eFT ~~ ~ fu-cJ: ~~ eFt I Th e dealer w ho w ishes to part icipate in the sale may quo te the rate for 

1000 nos. , after sat isfy ing the quality of nuts. 

2,	 ~~ 'PIT ~ ~ ~ fct~ f."lfcj~1 ~ ~ ~U ~ 1 The rate quoted will be valid on ly for the 

parti cular auct ion 

3 .~~ ~ ~ >rTFr f.ifcj~ 1 eFT f<:A Cf)I { ~~~ ITender received after the due date wi ll no t be 

accepted 

4 .~ 'JllTI ~ R-11 >rTFr f."lfcj~1 Cf,T f <:A Cf)I { ~~~ ITenders received without EMD wil l not be 

accepted 

5 . +:r>I~{ ~ ~ f."lfcj~1 Q~ ~ ~~~ eFt ~ eFt ~ IT he decl arati on o f the hi ghest bid w i l l be 

done after opening of th e sealed tende rs 

Contd ... 2/ ­

,
 



6.mW ~~, 3th: \JfQT~, ~ it \3OT ~~ I The nut should be lifted as is where is basis from the 
store 

7. ~ 1:f?r eFT TIffi ~~ mm 'i IR<1 &1 Cf1T ~~~ ~ "fffif ~ ~~ ~ 'J:D 'i IR<1 &1 cfnr \3OT ~ 

~ I The lifting of coconuts should be completed within 7 days after receipt of intimation letter, duly 
remitting the entire value of the coconut. 

8. ~ eFT 11i: 'i Ifh&1 Cf1T fu&1CflI m if FrlCflI&1~ eFT ~ ~"ft ~ 
dehusking of the auctioned coconuts will not be allowed in the Institute premises. 

9. uftT ~~ ~ Gl'"R m ~ ~ it en 3f fi" ~~ it 'ilfh&1 ~ if m ¥ gt ill fi~~ct oI'1 IQlfl it 
~~~~ IOI-~m 1000~eFT~~~~if3il()rqctfcp:n-~llntheeventof 
default of lifting of coconuts from the godown of CPCRI even after remitting the amount, godown rent 
@Rs 1Ol-per thousand nut per day will be charged from the concerned dealer before lifting of the nuts. 

10. 'i I f{<1 &1 \3O"lir WPT fcl:>m m)fCfln: eFT ~ eFT ~~ "ft ~ 
No kind of sorting of nuts will be permitted at the time of lifting of the nuts 
11. m "ciT7TI"ciTit ~ qIRJ.?i Cf1T \3"¥ ~ ~~~ ~~ill m~ 3lTUR1R ~ fu-m ~ \ In 

case of quoting one and the same rate by two or more parties, the decision will be arrived at on the basis of 
lots. 

12 . tfTl11ft \3O"lir WPT ~ eFT ~ eFT m m "f1:'! 7TI a1"fct q§"'i I<11 ~ ill m CflU R<:rr \JfG1T ~~ 

ill ~~~ eFT 3ITCf~10fi Cfll hi I{ eFT ~ IAny loss or damage etc. caused to the Institute properties 
while lifting the article should be made good or else necessary action will be initiated to recover the same 

13. Frl f6l ~ I ~~ 15 ~ ~~ ~~ Frl f6l ~ ICfll (I' 100"CfT&1T Cf1T q<IT'iT \ill1T ~ eFT ;srn:MT 
The EMD of the unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded within 15 days of opening of the Tenders. 
14. ~ Frl fcl ~ ICfll (/00 Cf1T ;;;p:rffi \ill1T ~~~ it 'i If{<1 c1 \3OT ~ m ~ Gl'"R ~~ it cfTrr ~~ 

Gl'"R ~~ eFT ~ [The EMD of the successful tenderersl bidders witl be refunded only after three 
months from the date of completing the lifting of nuts. 

15 . frtmfur 3fCffU ~~ ~ 'i IR<1&1 ~~ ~ CfiRUT q 1<11'"1 1\ill1T ~~ it 7TI ~~ it ~~ m 
Cf1T ~~ ~~fCfi eFT ~ I The Director of the Institute will be at liberty to forfeit the EMD amount in 
full or part thereof in the event of not lifting the article within prescribed period 

16.	 R"'iT rtm CfiRUT ~ Frl f6l ~ I f'fl Cfll <: ~ Cf1T WTI F8 <:fCfll ( ~ Cf1T ~ffi~ ~ ~~fCfi 1R ~ 

~ I ~~ 1R fcl:>m m Cf1T f'flCflI( ~ fcp:n-~ I The Director of this Institute reserves the right 
to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever , no claim on this account will be 
entertained in any case. 

17 . ~~ \30'\1\Ol'i ~ CfiRUf fcl:>m mWPT 1R Frlf6l¢1 ~~ Cf1T ~ffi~ ~ ~~fCfi 1R ~ ~IThe 
Director of the Institute reserves the power to cancel the tender at any time in case of violation of 
agreement. 

18 .m rtm m )fCfln: eFT Q;'5 ct Ic1 ~~ ill ~~~ ~~ Cfil"1f RcR=r if ~~ I If 
there any sort of strikes etc. the opeing of tenders will be conducted the next working day of the notified date 

~ Distribution : 

I. if.<Tcf ~ DrR avi Bhat, ~ Head (~~ Crop Producti on) & ,~, f114G1RCfi ;:\T~nf hrf~fct Chairman PFC 

2. 'J Q~~ Admn .Officer, ~ M ember , f114\i1RCfi;:fu;rnfr ~ 

3. ~ fctn T:(Ct <tID 3l"fuCfiTft Sr.Fi n&Accts.Offi cer ~ Member , f1I'hRifl ;:fu;rnfr ~ 

4. ~'JQ~~ AAO, ~ Member, fllcf\i1RCfi;:fu;rnfr~ 

5. ~>rmfr (1:fiT1t) ~convener f1lcf\i1Rifl;:fu;rnfr~ PFC 

SlRi fufll : 
~ Head , f1181WlCfi fcrm;:r, S.Sc./ f.t;ft ~PS toDir, mQT<nI ~;jIRCfi >rmfr, 'fRt fcrm;:r ~ S IC , KVK~ATIC/~ 

~N otice Board(ifll~rC1~Office/'n11fF arm) ~ 91ef Hindi cell, ~ Web site, *n q:; 3f ffCPCRI , Cf>l m 'n s K asaragod 

,
 


